503665512 01/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3712147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE NICHOLAS ZWICK POUROVER TRUST	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	2817 CROW CANYON ROAD, SUITE 203
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7766766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 678-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. HUNTER

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36730-0070001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=36730#page2.tif source=36730#page3.tif source=36730#page4.tif

PATENT 503665512 REEL: 037606 FRAME: 0709

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Radar Corporation 2817 Crow Canyon Road, Suite 203 San Ramon, CA 94583

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

The Nicholas Zwick Pourover Trust 319 San Ysidro Road Montecito, CA 93108

3. Initial Filing:

- Notice filed with the Patent Office on January 16, 2009 as Reel/Frame Number 022191/0012
- b Amended Notice filed with the Patent Office on October 21, 2009 as Reel/Frame Number 023405/0528

4. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates:

Conveying party previously has granted to receiving party a security interest in the patents and patent applications described in the Notice filed with the Patent Office on January 16, 2009 as Reel/Frame Number 022191/0012 and Amended Notice filed with the Patent Office on October 21, 2009 as Reel/Frame Number 023405/0528. Pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 2 to Amended and Restated Secured Convertible Promissory dated March 1, 2011, the parties agreed to release certain of the patents and patent applications from the security interest. Set forth below is a list of the patents and patent applications which are released from the security interest. Nothing in this filing changes or effects the date of the attachment of the security interest to any of the patents and patent applications which remain subject to the security interest.

[balance of this page intentionally left blank]

Page 1 of 3

PTO_Filing_ 06-06-11-CS-released collateral.doc

PATENT REEL: 026588 FRAME: 0026

> PATENT REEL: 037606 FRAME: 0710

Patents and Patent Application Number(s) - Which are released from the security interest:

Patent Nos.

Patent Number	Title
7,691,009	Apparatuses and Methods Relating to Findable Balls
7,766,766	Methods and Apparatuses Relating to Findable Balls
D530,766	Golf Ball Locator (Design)

Patent Application Nos.

Serial Number	Title
10/346,919	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating To Findable Golf Balls
US2004/01126	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating To Findable Golf Balls
US2004/27598	Apparatuses and Methods Relating to Findable Balls
12/552,162	Apparatuses and Methods Relating To Findable Balls
12/848,962	Apparatuses And Methods Relating To Findable Balls
US06/039416	Apparatuses And Methods Relating To Findable Balls
10/672,600	Antenna Systems for Findable Balls
US04/027597	Antenna Systems for Findable Bails
60/850,993	Method and System for Powering Radio Frequency Identification Tags and Labels
60/900,582	Combined Range and Tag Finder
US2008/01700	Combined Range and Tag Finder
US2007/21719	Methods and Apparatuses for Activating and Powering Radio Frequency Identification Tags and Labels
11/264,177	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating to Findable Golf Balls
11/704,469	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating to Findable Golf Balls

Page 2 of 3

PTO_Filing_06-06-11-CS-released collateral.doc

PATENT REEL: 026588 FRAME: 0027

> **PATENT** REEL: 037606 FRAME: 0711

11/825,890	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating to Findable Golf Balls
12/027,978	Combined Range and Tag Finder
60/876,714	Methods and Apparatuses for Activating and Powering Radio Frequency Identification Tags and Labels
11/869,714	Methods and Apparatuses for Activating and Powering Radio Frequency Identification Tags and Labels

Page 3 of 3

PTO_Filing_06-06-11-CS-released collateral,doc

RECORDED: 07/11/2011

RECORDED: 01/26/2016

PATENT

REEL: 026588 FRAME: 0028

PATENT

REEL: 037606 FRAME: 0712